

RUDY BURATTI GRADUATION AWARD

SANGUIS JOVIS - Alta Scuola del Sangiovese in Montalcino
has announced the Graduation Award dedicated to the enologist
Rudy Buratti

Rudy Buratti, chief enologist at Castello Banfi, graduated from the Scuola Enologica di San Michele all'Adige in 1981.

Protagonist of Banfi's extraordinary entrepreneurial history, he passed away prematurely in January 2018.

Fondazione Banfi and Centro Agricoltura Alimenti Ambiente of San Michele all'Adige seek to remember his human and professional figure, setting him as an example to young people in the industry.

The award will be assigned to an experimental thesis in Viticulture and Enology, discussing viticulture and enology topics.

- The winner will receive a cash prize in the amount of 1,500 (one thousand five hundred) Euro.
- The winner will also be invited to attend the Sanguis Jovis Summer School of the corresponding year free of charge.

Competition is open to graduates who have:

- completed their studies in or after 2016;
- attended at least one year of their university studies at the Edmund Mach Foundation of San Michele all'Adige.

The application must include the following documents:

- 1. Degree certificate in Viticulture and Enology;
- 2. Copy of the degree thesis/ final dissertation (digital format only);
- 3. Summary in Italian or in English (digital format only);
- 4. Self-certification of at least one year of attendance at the Edmund Mach Foundation of San Michele all'Adige;
- 5. Curriculum vitae et studiorum.

The application must be submitted in digital format only to the following address:



info@fondazionebanfi.it

No later than 30 May 2019

The Selection Board shall consist of:

- Prof. Attilio Scienza, President of SANGUIS JOVIS Alta Scuola del Sangiovese;
- Dr. Rodolfo Maralli, President of Fondazione Banfi;
- Dr. Enrico Viglierchio, Board Member of Fondazione Banfi and CEO of Banfi Srl;
- Prof. Massimo Bertamini, Lecturer and Coordinator of the degree course in Viticulture and Enology at Centro Agricoltura Alimenti Ambienti of the University of Trento - Edmund Mach Foundation;
- President of the Trento chapter of AIEE.

The internal discussion procedures for the assignment of the prizes are autonomously decided by the Board.

The judgement of the Board is incontestable and final.

The winners will be notified of the assignment of the award by June 30, 2019.

The prize will be conferred during the opening ceremony of the Sanguis Jovis Summer School at the Fondazione Banfi premises in Montalcino.

Fondazione Banfi President Rodolfo Maralli

Montalcino, February 19, 2019